

Willamina City Council Work Session Tuesday, January 30, 2024 at 6:00 p.m.

> West Valley Fire Station 825 NE Main Street Willamina, OR 97396

In-person attendance is allowed at the City Council meeting. The City also provides access via the Zoom platform. Zoom access information is available at the end of this Agenda.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

FLAG SALUTE

AGENDA

- 1. Yamhill County Sheriff's Office Police Services
- 2. ODOT Proposed Project OR18B Curb Ramps Project
- **3.** City Council Goals

ADJOURN

Next Council Meeting

City Council Regular Meeting on February 13, 2024 at 6:00 p.m.

Information regarding the above meeting(s) and Zoom access information can be found on the City of Willamina website at <u>https://www.willamina.oregon.gov</u>

Persons with hearing, visual or manual impairments who wish to participate in the meeting should contact the City of Willamina at least 48 hours prior to the meeting date in order that appropriate communication assistance can be arranged. The City of Willamina Council meetings are accessible to the disabled. Please let us know if you need any special accommodations to attend this meeting.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88947436404?pwd=L2NDdGtDL0I1d3ZtQXJLbG1BSmNoQT09

An Equal Opportunity Employer 411 N.E. "C" Street, Willamina, Oregon 97396-2783 Telephone: (503) 876-2242 / Fax: (503) 876-1121 <u>nnm.willaminaoregon.gov</u>

Meeting ID: 889 4743 6404 Passcode: 090740

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kd9gtw7PPc